2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

N NN Nooo00 A DA DA DA DA W WDN

O W0 W0 WV 00 00 00 00 00 N NN

X X3 0wwwmo——-0ocv

East Malvern JFC
Caulfield Bears JFC
Ajax JFC
East Sandringham JFC
Port/South U6 Boys
Mordialloc Braeside JFC
Ajax JFC
Mordialloc Braeside JFC
St Bedes/Mentone Tigers AFC
St Bedes/Mentone Tigers AFC
St Kilda City JFC
East Sandringham JFC
Beaumaris JFC
Oakleigh Dragons JFC
Waverley Park Hawks JFC
East Sandringham JFC
East Brighton Vampires JFC
East Brighton Vampires JFC

Dingley JFC
Dingley JFC
East Sandringham JFC
South Melbourne Districts JFC
Waverley Park Hawks JFC
Beaumaris JFC
Beaumaris JFC
Beaumaris JFC
Ajax JFC
Beaumaris JFC
East Brighton Vampires JFC
St Peters JFC
Cheltenham JFC
Mordialloc Braeside JFC
St Bedes/Mentone Tigers AFC
Beaumaris JFC
St Kilda City JFC
South Melbourne Districts JFC
St Kilda City JFC
Ormond JFC
Mordialloc Braeside JFC
East Sandringham JFC
Ajax JFC
Hampton Rovers JFC
Hampton Rovers JFC
Hampton Rovers JFC

Under |5 Boys Division |
Under |3 Mixed Division 5
Under 17.5 Boys Division 2

Under |5 Boys Division |

Under |6 Boys Division 2

Under |6 Boys Division 3
Under 17.5 Boys Division 2
Under | | Mixed Division 5

Under |5 Boys Division |

Under |6 Boys Division |

Under |5 Boys Division 4

Under 12 Mixed

Under |6 Boys Division 3

Under 18 Girls Division 2

Under 14 Girls Division 3

Under |5 Boys Divison 3
Under |3 Mixed Division 3
Under |3 Mixed Division 3

Under 14 Mixed Division 2
Under 14 Mixed Division 2
Under 17.5 Boys Division 3
Under || Mixed Division 2
Under |12 Mixed Division 3
Under 17.5 Boys Division 3
Under 16 Boys Division 3
Under 16 Boys Division 3
Under | | Mixed Division 3
Under |5 Boys Division |
Under 17.5 Boys Division 2
Under |5 Boys Division |
Under |5 Boys Division 3
Under || Mixed Division 6
Under 16 Boys Division |
Under 14 Boys Division |
Under 17.5 Boys Divison 3
Under || Mixed Division 2
Under 16 Boys Division 3
Under 16 Boys Division 4
Under 16 Boys Division |
Under |3 Mixed Division |
Under 17.5 Boys Division 2
Under 16 Boys Division 2
Under 16 Boys Division 2
Under 16 Boys Division 2

22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (m) Attempting to strike another person
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (a)(vii) Intentionally or carelessly head-butting or making contact to another person using the head
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
SMJFL By-Law 27.9
22.2.2 (a)(ii) Intentionally or carelessly kicking another person
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
SMJFL By-Law 27.11
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person

22.2.2 (a)(vi) Intentionally or carelessly bumping or making forceful contact to an opponent from front-on when that

player has their head over the football
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (w) Use of an obscene gesture
SMJFL By-Law 27.11
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire

22.2.2 (g) Behaving in an abusive, insulting, threatening or obscene manner towards or in relation to an Umpire

22.4.1 Controlling Body and SMJFL By-Laws, Appendix 2 - Set Penalties
22.2.2 (k) Disputing the decision of an Umpire
22.2.2 (cc) Engaging in any other act of misconduct or serious misconduct
22.2.2 (a)(ii) Intentionally or carelessly kicking another person
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
22.2.2 (d) Intentionally making contay with, or striking an Umpire
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire
22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire

Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Reprimand
Suspension
Suspension
Reprimand
Reprimand

Suspension
Reprimand
Suspension
Reprimand
Reprimand
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Reprimand
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension

I+1
2+
4+2
I +1
2+
2+
2+
2+

I +1
2+
2+

Rep + |
2+

Rep + |
Rep + |

I +1
Rep + |
2+
Rep + |
Rep + |
I +1
I +1

I +1
6+2
I +1
4+2
4+1
I +1
2+1
3+1
1 +2
I +1
I +1
2+1
2+1
2+1
Rep + |
I +1
I +1
I +1



