Season	Round	Club Name	Competition Name	Offence	Penalty	Matches
2023	2	East Malvern JFC	Under 15 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	1+1
2023	3	Caulfield Bears JFC	Under 13 Mixed Division 5	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	3	Ajax JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	4 + 2
2023	4	East Sandringham JFC	Under 15 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	1 + 1
2023	4	Port/South U16 Boys	Under 16 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (m) Attempting to strike another person	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	4	Mordialloc Braeside JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	4	Ajax JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	4	Mordialloc Braeside JFC	Under 11 Mixed Division 5	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	4	St Bedes/Mentone Tigers AFC	Under 15 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	2
2023	5	St Bedes/Mentone Tigers AFC	Under 16 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (a)(vii) Intentionally or carelessly head-butting or making contact to another person using the head	Suspension	1+1
2023	6	St Kilda City JFC	Under 15 Boys Division 4	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	6	East Sandringham JFC	Under 12 Mixed	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	6	Beaumaris JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 3	SMJFL By-Law 27.9	Suspension	1
2023	6	Oakleigh Dragons JFC	Under 18 Girls Division 2	22.2.2 (a)(ii) Intentionally or carelessly kicking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
2023	7	Waverley Park Hawks JFC	Under 14 Girls Division 3	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	7	East Sandringham JFC	Under 15 Boys Divison 3	SMJFL By-Law 27.11	Suspension	I
2023	7	East Brighton Vampires JFC	Under 13 Mixed Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
2023	7	East Brighton Vampires JFC	Under 13 Mixed Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
				22.2.2 (a)(vi) Intentionally or carelessly bumping or making forceful contact to an opponent from front-on when that		
2023	7	Dingley JFC	Under 14 Mixed Division 2	player has their head over the football	Suspension	1 + 1
2023	7	Dingley JFC	Under 14 Mixed Division 2	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
2023	7	East Sandringham JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	8	South Melbourne Districts JFC	Under 11 Mixed Division 2	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
2023	8	Waverley Park Hawks JFC	Under 12 Mixed Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
2023	8	Beaumaris JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	1+1
2023	8	Beaumaris JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 3	22.2.2 (w) Use of an obscene gesture	Suspension	1+1
2023	8	Beaumaris JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 3	SMJFL By-Law 27.11	Suspension	1
2023	9	Ajax JFC	Under 11 Mixed Division 3	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	1+1
2023	9	Beaumaris JFC	Under 15 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (g) Behaving in an abusive, insulting, threatening or obscene manner towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	6 + 2
2023	9	East Brighton Vampires JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Division 2	22.4.1 Controlling Body and SMJFL By-Laws, Appendix 2 - Set Penalties	Suspension	1+1
2023	9	St Peters JFC	Under 15 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (k) Disputing the decision of an Umpire	Suspension	4 + 2
2023	9	Cheltenham JFC	Under 15 Boys Division 3	22.2.2 (cc) Engaging in any other act of misconduct or serious misconduct	Suspension	4 + 1
2023	10	Mordialloc Braeside JFC	Under 11 Mixed Division 6	22.2.2 (a)(ii) Intentionally or carelessly kicking another person	Suspension	1 + 1
2023	10	St Bedes/Mentone Tigers AFC	Under 16 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	П	Beaumaris JFC	Under 14 Boys Division I	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	3 + I
2023	П	St Kilda City JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Divison 3	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	I + 2
2023	12	South Melbourne Districts JFC	Under 11 Mixed Division 2	22.2.2 (d) Intentionally making contay with, or striking an Umpire	Suspension	1 + 1
2023	13	St Kilda City JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 3	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Suspension	1 + 1
2023	13	Ormond JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 4	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	2 + 1
2023	13	Mordialloc Braeside JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 1	22.2.2 (a)(v) Intentionally or carelessly engaging in Rough Conduct against an opponent	Suspension	2 + I
2023	13	East Sandringham JFC	Under 13 Mixed Division I	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	2 + I
2023	14	Ajax JFC	Under 17.5 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (a)(i) Intentionally or carelessly striking another person	Reprimand	Rep + I
2023	14	Hampton Rovers JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	1 + 1
2023	14	Hampton Rovers JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	1+1
2023	14	Hampton Rovers JFC	Under 16 Boys Division 2	22.2.2 (h) Using abusive, insulting or obscene language towards or in relation to an Umpire	Suspension	1 + 1